Features
• CMTI: 100 kV/μs
• Input Voltage Range: ±250 mV or ±50 mV
• Fixed Gain: 8.0, 8.2 or 41
• Very low Gain Error: 0.03% Maximum at 25°C
• System-level Diagnostic Features
• Wide Temperature Range: −40°C to +125°C
• Finished Safety-Related Certifications:

±250-mV or ±50-mV Input Isolated Amplifier
www.3peak.com 22 / 24 AA20230909A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA8000-SM1R −40 to 125°C SMP8 A8000 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 800 Green
TPA8000-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8000 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8001-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8001 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8002-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8002 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
Green: Defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA8000, TPA8001, TPA8002
±250-mV or ±50-mV Input Isolated Amplifier
www.3peak.com 23 / 24 AA20230909A0
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
Trademarks. Any of the 思瑞浦 or 3PEAK trade names, trademarks, graphic marks, and domain names(“Trademarks”)
contained in this document/material are the property of 3PEAK. You may NOT reproduce, modify, publish, transmit or
distribute any Trademark without the prior written consent of 3PEAK.
Performance Information. Performance tests or performance range contained in this document/material are results of
design simulation or actual tests conducted under designated testing environment. Any differences in testing environment or
simulation environment, including but not limited to testing method, testing process or testing temperature, may affect actual
performance of the product.
Forward-Looking Statements. The information in this document/material may contain forward-looking statements, except
for statements or descriptions of historical facts. These forward-looking statements are based upon our current understanding
of our industry, management philosophy and certain assumptions and speculative calculations. These forward-looking
statements are subject to risks and uncertainties and our actual results may differ. Please do not rely solely on the above
information to make your business decisions.
Disclaimer. 3PEAK provides technical and reliability data (including data sheets), design resources (including reference
designs), application or other design recommendations, networking tools, security information and other resources "As
Is". 3PEAK makes no warranty as to the absence of defects, and makes no warranties of any kind, express or implied,
including, without limitation, implied warranties as to merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or non-infringement of
any third-party’s intellectual property rights.
TPA8000, TPA8001, TPA8002
±250-mV or ±50-mV Input Isolated Amplifier
www.3peak.com 24 / 24 AA20230909A0